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‘it o o0t and circumstance respected sir be pleased for allowing to take

up the necessary legal action against the culprit persons.

That the necessary documents enclosed herein.

Dated/imphal

The 18" lune 2025 Yours Faithfully

(Roshali Rajkumari)
# Q402022563
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11,05/2025 same date the culprit person has given the sald Switt

bearing Regn. No. MNO1AX-7774 to me and my husband, As well as
18/05/2025 the culprit person has recovered the said Swift Dzire

veanion Regn. No. MNO1AX-7774 by way cheating i.e. need verification of
tho Swift Dzire.

on

iThat on same date the culprit person approach to me and my wife to
purchase one SCORPIO bearing Regn.Number MNO6LA0166 a sum of Rs.
3.15.000/-(Rupeesylakhs fifteen thousand) only. At that time | and my
fwshand agreed to purchased the SCORPIO bearing Regn.Number
MNOGLAO166 and | and my husband have payment Rs. 4,15,000/-(Rupees

four lakhs fifteen thousand) only in cash to the culprit person on
18/05/2025.

That aiter that the culprit person has not given the 2(two) Vehicle which is
Swift Dzire bearing Regn. No. MNO1AX-7774 and SCORPIO bearing
Regn.Number MNO6LA0166 to me and my husband.

That after some days | and my husband went to Chekon Bazar to meet the
cuiprt person and meet him at Chekon Bazar. At that time | and my
husband request the culprit person for giving the 2(two) Vehicle which is
Swift Dzire bearing Regn. No. MNOI1AX-7774 and SCORPIO bearing
Regn.Number MNO6LAO0166. As well as the culprit person shall hand over
the said Vehicles on or before 19/05/2025.

That on 19/05/2025 | and my husband went to Chekon Bazar to meet the
culprit person for taking the said 2(two) Vehicle. But the culprit person has
not given the vehicles

That That, the illegal acts of the culprit person have dishonestly cause
i 1o complainant and thereby causing illegal gain to the culprit person
i1 hias breached our contract to given the 2(two) Vehicle which is Swift

!

. 1 and SCORPIO bearing Regn.Number MNO6LA0166 to me and my

husbonad,

Contd page 3.
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'he Ofticer in Charge, Porompat Police Station

Roshali Rajkumari, Date of Birth 03/03/1995,
W/O Naoshekpam Rakesh Singh, a permanent
resident of Bamonkampu, P.O. & P.S. Porompat,
Imphal East District, Manipur.

Complainant

Subject:-  Humble application, for
_allowing to take up the
necessary legal action against
the culprit person under
section 316, 318 and 319 of

BNS, 2023

Respected Sir

With due respect, | have the honour to lay down the following few
nder your kind consideration regarding the subject matter.

iine
That, the culprit person ‘Kongkham Pradeepkumar Singh, Date of Birth

12/02/1990, a resident of Thoubal Athokpam khunou, P.O. & P.S. Thoubal,
... hal District, Manipur is Police Constable bearing No. 80184470.

That, on 11" May 2025 | and my husband meet the culprit person through
one person Mr. Arunjit Singh of Khangabok at Chekon Bazar and | and my
hushand approach to the culprit person for purchasing a Swift Dzire bearing
Poen No. MNO1AX-7774. At that time the culprit person tell me and my
", .nd that the Swift Dzire bearing Regn. No. M 7774 is around
4.5 00.000/-(Rupees two lakhs) only. As such | & ' 3

payment on Google pay a sum of Rs.1,90,000
thousand) only and the remaining Rs.10,000/-(Rupee:
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T Tomt value of Property:

R 2,000007and Ry, A.15,000/-,

L Inquest Report 7 U0, Case Noy I anyt
S No,

VI N, /
LI Wnformation Contentyy

the complaimant Roshali Rajkumar
LUON02S and 19/05/2025, one

(30) w/o N, Rakesh Singh ol Bamon Kampa, 11,
senving as Manipur Police Con

Kongkham Pradeepkumar Singh (25

stable No. 80184470 had
MNOTAX=T774 for sum of Rs. 2,00000/-and one

Ry, 4.15.000/-, Accordingly, the
L0000/ and R,

reported that on
) ol T houbal Athokpam Khunou
sold his SWIFT Dzire bearing regd, No,

Scorpio bearing regd. No, MNOG6LA-0166 for sum
complainant had purchased the above two vehicles on payment of Rs.
415,000+ vespeetively at Checkon Bavzar., Howeve
handed over 1o the complainant afler completion of payment, e

A

YLhe two vehieles were not
nee the report,

L3 Action takent Sinee the above information reveals Commission of Offe
ltew Nowt

nee(s) u/s as mentioned at
(1) Registered the ease and took up the investigation/or

(2) Directed (Name of 1.0 Kudush All Syed,
No.

Runk: Sub-Insp.

(o take up the Investigation:
() Retused investigation due to:

G Transferred to PSS
on point of Jurisdicetion,

E.LR, vead over to the complainant / informant, admitted tolbe correctly re
piven to the complainant / informant, free of cost,

corded and a copy
RO, A C,

W
14, Signature / Thumb impression
ol the complainant / informant peectlf
Signature of Officer in Charpe
Police Station: Porompat P.S,
Name: Sh. Chandreakumar Singh
Rank: lnspector of Police, OC PRT-PS,

No.
IS, Date und time of Dispateh to the Court: 18/06/2025.

ficer n-caalgt
-"ov:mpat Police S\a\!:
mphal East Manip:
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COIMSTRIC T NI B ANT, OROMP AL MEAR 2028

PIR N ISR PRT-PS ate and time of FIR: 18/06/2025 at 4.20 pm.
. Na | Acts, vt Scetions

. BNS J62)319(2)/318(4)

L) Occurrence of Offence:

Dy ‘Date from: 11052025 Date . 19052075

Lime Period: Time from: Not mentioned Time to:

() Information received at PS - Date:  18/06/2025 Time: 4.20 pm.

1) General Diary Reference: 1S /PRT-PS/2028 Date & Time: 18/06//2025 at 4.20 pm .

4. Type of information: Written,

5. Place of Occurrence: - At Checkon Bazar, I/E. Manipur.
(a) Direction and Distance from PS. :- West about 1 km. Beat:
{b) Address: . Checkon Bazar, I/E. Manipur.
(¢) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
6.. Complainant/ Informant:
(a) Name: Roshali Rajkumari
(h) w/o:- Naoshekpam Rakesh Singh
(¢) Date of Birth:- 03/03/1995. (d) Nationality: Indian.
) UID No.: -

() Passport No.

(¢) Date of issue: Place of issuc:

(h) 1D Details (Ration Card, Voter 1D Card, Passport, ULD No., Driving ! icense, PAN)

SI.. No. & ID Type 1D No.
. Aadhaar Card . ' EREEET 1Y :
; ARG W » bl - TRk ) - \.
(i) Occupation : Self employee 1
) \ddrcxs B
sh.. No. AddfcsS T 37peu AT IR | Addresy Jata o i lwi
B l’rcscul Addrcss Bt;lflo;lkanlpu. PO & I’b«l’oromp‘u Imphal East. oy {. 3
ARy l’crmancm Address N Bamonkampu. PO & PS-Porompat, Imphal Fast 3 2 "f
(k) Phone Number: 9402022368 - :
Details of known / suspected / unknown uccused with full particulars:
SENo. I Name Alias Relative's Name | Present Address 1 -
1 I\ougkhum I’mdupkumar S Thoubal /\lhnkpam 34 i
- Singh (25) serving as Khunou serving as I §
‘ Manipur Police Constable Manipur Police
! N, 50164474 ok A sl .| Constable No. 80181170

K. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant /informant:

9, Particulars of properties of intevest: 200G

si. No. Property Category Property Type ' Descriptions

1 1) SWIFT Dzire bearing Four wheeler 1) SWIET Dzire
regd. No. MNOTAX- vehicles, 4 bearing read. No.




